

Technip Energies to Address Attendees at the Kepler Cheuvreux Autumn Conference

September 8, 2023

PARIS--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Sep. 8, 2023-- Regulatory News:

Technip Energies (PARIS:TE) (ISIN:NL0014559478) announced today that Arnaud Pieton, Chief Executive Officer, will address attendees on Tuesday, September 12, at 12.00 CET at the following event:

Kepler Cheuvreux Autumn Conference Hotel du Collectionneur, 51-57 Rue de Courcelles, 75008 Paris, France Tuesday, September 12, 2023 - Thursday, September 14, 2023

There will be no presentation materials associated with the event.

About Technip Energies

Technip Energies is a leading Engineering & Technology company for the energy transition, with leadership positions in Liquefied Natural Gas (LNG), hydrogen and ethylene as well as growing market positions in blue and green hydrogen, sustainable chemistry and CO₂ management. The company benefits from its robust project delivery model supported by extensive technology, products and services offering.

Operating in 35 countries, our 15,000 people are fully committed to bringing our client's innovative projects to life, breaking boundaries to accelerate the energy transition for a better tomorrow.

Technip Energies is listed on Euronext Paris with American depositary receipts ("ADRs") trading over-the-counter in the United States. For further information: <u>www.technipenergies.com</u>.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20230908973924/en/

Investor relations Phil Lindsay Vice-President Investor Relations Tel: +44 (0) 20 7585 5051 Email: <u>Phillip Lindsay</u>

Media relations

Jason Hyonne Press Relations & Social Media Lead Tel: +33 1 47 78 22 89 Email: Jason Hyonne

Source: Technip Energies